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REENTRY	  COUNCIL	  STAFF	  WORKING	  GROUP	  	  
10/2012	  

	   

Department	  of	  Agriculture	  
	  
Stephanie	  Davis	  
Program	  Analyst,	  Certification	  Policy	  Branch	  	  
Supplemental	  Nutrition	  Assistance	  Program	  
Food	  and	  Nutrition	  Service	  
Department	  of	  Agriculture	  
3101	  Park	  Center	  Drive	  
Alexandria,	  VA	  22302	  
(703)	  305-‐2437	  
Stephanie.Davis@fns.usda.gov	  
	  
Angela	  Kline	  
Chief,	  Certification	  Policy	  Branch	  
Supplemental	  Nutrition	  Assistance	  Program	  
Food	  and	  Nutrition	  Service	  
Department	  of	  Agriculture	  
3101	  Park	  Center	  Drive	  
Alexandria,	  VA	  22302	  
(703)	  305	  2495	  
Angela.Kline@fns.usda.gov 
 
Mary	  Rose	  Conroy	  
Program	  Analyst,	  Certification	  Policy	  Branch	  
Supplemental	  Nutrition	  Assistance	  Program	  
Food	  and	  Nutrition	  Service	  
Department	  of	  Agriculture	  
3101	  Park	  Center	  Drive	  
Alexandria,	  VA	  22302	  
(703)	  305	  2803	  
MaryRose.Conroy@fns.usda.gov 
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

Court	  Services	  and	  Offender	  Supervision	  Agency	  
	  
Cedric	  Hendricks	  
Associate	  Director	  
Office of Legislative, Intergovernmental and Public 
Affairs 
Court	  Services	  and	  Offender	  Supervision	  Agency	  
633	  Indiana	  Avenue,	  NW,	  Suite	  1265	  
Washington,	  DC	  	  20004	  	  
(202)	  220-‐5440	  
cedric.hendricks@csosa.gov	  	  
	  
Domestic	  Policy	  Council	  
	  
Ed	  Chung	  
Domestic	  Policy	  Council	  
Edward_K_Chung@who.eop.gov	  	  
	  
Lisa	  Kohn	  
Domestic	  Policy	  Council	  
Lisa_M_Kohn@who.eop.gov	  	  
	  
Tonya	  Robinson	  
Domestic	  Policy	  Council	  	  
Tonya_T_Robinson@who.eop.gov 	  
	  
Diana	  Zarzuelo	  	  
Domestic	  Policy	  Council	  	  
Diana_Zarzuelo@who.eop.gov	  	  
	  
Department	  of	  Education	  
	  
John	  Linton	  
Director,	  Office	  of	  Correctional	  Education	  
OVAE,	  Department	  of	  Education	  
400	  Maryland	  Ave.,	  SW	  
Washington	  DC	  20202	  
(202)	  245-‐6592	  
John.Linton@ed.gov	  
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Equal	  Employment	  Opportunity	  Commission	  
	  
Todd	  Cox	  
Director,	  Office	  of	  Comm.	  and	  Legislative	  Affairs	  
Equal	  Employment	  Opportunity	  Commission	  	  
131	  M	  Street,	  NE	  
Washington,	  DC	  20507	  
(202)	  663-‐4086	  
TODD.COX@EEOC.GOV	  	  	  	  
	  
Federal	  Trade	  Commission	  
 
Anthony	  Rodriguez	  
Federal	  Trade	  Commission	  
ARODRIGUEZ@ftc.gov	  	  
	  
Department	  of	  Health	  and	  Human	  Services	  
	  
Maddie	  de	  Boinville	  
Social	  Science	  Analyst	  
Office	  of	  the	  Assistant	  Secretary	  for	  Planning	  and	  
Evaluation	  
US.	  Department	  of	  Health	  and	  Human	  Services	  
200	  Independence	  Ave.	  SW,	  Washington	  DC,	  20201	  
(202)	  260	  0382	  
madeleine.deBoinville@hhs.gov	  	  
	  
Jon	  Berg	  	  
Public	  Health	  Advisor	  	  
Center	  for	  Substance	  Abuse	  Treatment	  
Substance	  Abuse	  and	  Mental	  Health	  Services	  
Administration	  	  	  
1	  Choke	  Cherry	  Road,	  Room	  5-‐1042	  
Rockville,	  Maryland	  20857	  
240-‐276-‐1609	  
Jon.Berg@samhsa.hhs.gov	  	  
	  
Kim	  Clum	  
Social	  Science	  Analyst	  
Office	  of	  the	  Assistant	  Secretary	  for	  Planning	  and	  
Evaluation	  
US.	  Department	  of	  Health	  and	  Human	  Services	  
200	  Independence	  Ave.	  SW,	  Washington	  DC,	  20201	  
(202)	  690-‐6806	  
Kimberly.clum@hhs.gov	  	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

Linda	  Mellgren	  
Sr.	  Social	  Science	  Analyst	  
Office	  of	  the	  Assistant	  Secretary	  for	  Planning	  and	  
Evaluation	  
US.	  Department	  of	  Health	  and	  Human	  Services	  
200	  Independence	  Ave.	  SW,	  Washington	  DC,	  20201	  
(202)	  690-‐6806	  
	  linda.mellgren@hhs.gov	  	  
	  
Adrienne	  Noti	  
Senior	  Program	  Analyst	  
Office	  of	  Child	  Support	  Enforcement	  
US	  Department	  of	  Health	  and	  Human	  Services	  
901	  D	  Street	  SW	  
Washington,	  DC	  
202-‐401-‐3438	  
Adrienne.noti@acf.hhs.gov	  	  
	  
Ben	  O’Dell	  
Faith	  Based	  Programs	  and	  Neighborhood	  
Partnerships	  
Department	  of	  Health	  and	  Human	  Services	  
ben.odell@hhs.gov	  	  
	  
Kenneth	  W.	  Robertson	  
Team	  Leader,	  Criminal	  Justice	  
Division	  of	  Services	  Improvement	  
Center	  for	  Substance	  Abuse	  Treatment	  
Substance	  Abuse	  and	  Mental	  Health	  Services	  
Administration	  
Department	  of	  Health	  and	  Human	  Services	  
1	  Choke	  Cherry	  Road	  
Rockville,	  Maryland	  20857	  
(240)	  276-‐1621	  
kenneth.robertson@samhsa.hhs.gov	  
	  
Jeff	  Simms	  
Office	  of	  the	  Assistant	  Secretary	  for	  Planning	  and	  
Evaluation	  
US.	  Department	  of	  Health	  and	  Human	  Services	  
Jeffrey.simms@hhs.gov	  	  
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Department	  of	  Housing	  and	  Urban	  Development	  
	  
Ron	  Ashford	  
Director,	  Public	  Housing	  Supportive	  Services	  	  
Department	  of	  Housing	  and	  Urban	  Development	  
451	  7th	  Street	  S.W.	  
	  Washington,	  DC	  20410	  
	  (202)	  402-‐4258	  
Ronald.T.Ashford@hud.gov	  	  
	  
Pamela	  Lawrence	  
Public	  Housing	  Revitalization	  Specialist	  
Department	  of	  Housing	  and	  Urban	  Development	  
451	  Seventh	  Street,	  SW	  
Washington,	  DC	  20410	  
(202)	  402-‐5484	  
Pamela.A.Lawrence@hud.gov	  	  
	  
Interagency	  Council	  on	  Homelessness	  
	  
Lloyd	  Pendleton	  
Interagency	  Council	  on	  Homelessness	  
Federal	  Center	  Southwest	  
409	  3rd	  Street,	  SW,	  Suite	  310	  
Washington,	  DC	  20024	  	  
	  	  	  
Internal	  Revenue	  Service	  
	  

Beckie	  Harrell	  
Senior	  Tax	  Analyst	  
Internal	  Revenue	  Service	  
404.338.8325	  
rebecca.harrell@irs.gov	  
	  
Kathleen	  Bushnell	  
AREA	  3	  SPEC	  Director	  
Internal	  Revenue	  Service	  
512-‐499-‐5308	  
Kathleen.R.Bushnell@irs.gov	  	  	  
	  
Department	  of	  Interior	  
	  
Carla	  Flanagan	  
Associate	  Director	  for	  Corrections	  
Bureau	  of	  Indian	  Affairs	  
Department	  of	  Interior	  
1849	  C	  Street,	  NW	  MS-‐4551	  
Washington,	  DC	  	  20240	  
202.219.1651	  
Carla.flanagan@bia.gov	  	  

	  
Department	  of	  Justice	  
	  
Marlene	  Beckman	  (co-‐chair)	  
Counsel,	  Office	  of	  the	  Assistant	  Attorney	  General	  	  
Office	  of	  Justice	  Programs	  
Department	  of	  Justice	  
810	  7th	  Street,	  NW	  
Washington,	  DC	  20531	  
202-‐616-‐3562	  
Marlene.beckman@ojp.usdoj.gov	  	  
	  
DonaLee	  Breazzano	  
Bureau	  of	  Prisons	  
National	  Reentry	  Affairs	  
320	  First	  Street,	  NW	  
Washington,	  DC	  20534	  
202.353.3605	  
dbreazzano@bop.gov	  	  
	  
Myesha	  Braden	  
Civil	  Rights	  Division	  
Department	  of	  Justice	  
	  
Thurston	  Bryant	  
Policy	  Advisor	  
Bureau	  of	  Justice	  Assistance	  
Office	  of	  Justice	  Program	  
810	  7th	  Street,	  NW	  
Washington,	  DC	  20531	  
202-‐514.8082	  
Thurston.bryant@usdoj.gov	  	  
	  
Melanca	  Clark	  
Senior	  Counsel	  
Access	  to	  Justice	  
Department	  of	  Justice	  
950	  Penn	  Ave,	  NW	  
Washington,	  DC	  20530	  
Melanca.d.clark@usdoj.gov	  	  
	  
Jim	  Cosby	  
National	  Institute	  of	  Corrections	  
Department	  of	  Justice	  
320	  First	  Street,	  N.W.	  	  
Washington,	  DC	  20534	  
202-353-4213 
jcosby@dop.gov	  
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Gary	  Dennis	  
Senior	  Policy	  Advisor	  for	  Corrections	  
Bureau	  of	  Justice	  Assistance	  
Office	  of	  Justice	  Programs	  
810	  7th	  Street,	  NW	  
Washington,	  DC	  20531	  
202-‐305-‐9059	  
Gary.dennis@ojp.usdoj.gov	  
	  
Judi	  Garrett	  
Bureau	  of	  Prison	  
320	  First	  Street,	  NW	  
Washington,	  DC	  20534	  
202.514.6537	  
jgarrett@bop.gov	  
	  
Norena	  Henry	  
Senior	  Policy	  Advisor	  for	  Tribal	  Affairs	  
Bureau	  of	  Justice	  Assistance	  
Office	  of	  Justice	  Programs	  
810	  7th	  Street,	  NW	  
Washington,	  DC	  20531	  
202-‐616-‐3205	  
Norena.henry@usdoj.gov	  	  
	  
Jamila	  Hodge	  
DC	  US	  Attorney’s	  Office	  
555	  4th	  Street,	  NW	  
Washington,	  DC	  20530	  
202-‐252-‐6986	  
jamila.hodge@usdoj.gov	  	  	  
	  
Kenneth	  Holland	  
Deputy	  Case	  Services	  Administrator	  
United	  States	  Parole	  Commission	  
Department	  of	  Justice	  
90	  K	  Street,	  3rd	  Floor	  
Washington,	  DC	  20002	  
kenneth.holland@usdoj.gov	  	  
	  
Scott	  Matson	  
Office	  of	  Sex	  Offender	  Sentencing,	  Monitoring,	  
Apprehending,	  Registering,	  and	  Tracking	  (SMART)	  
Office	  of	  Justice	  Programs	  
202.305.4560	  
Scott.matson@usdoj.gov	  	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

Thomas	  Murphy	  
Grant	  Program	  Specialist	  
Office	  of	  Juvenile	  Justice	  and	  Delinquency	  Prevention	  
Office	  of	  Justice	  Programs	  
810	  7th	  Street,	  NW	  
Washington,	  DC	  20531	  
202-‐353-‐8734	  
Thomas.murphy@ojp.usdoj.gov	  	  
	  
Mark	  Roscoe	  
Senior	  Policy	  Advisor	  
Office	  of	  Faith	  Based	  and	  Neighborhood	  Partnerships	  
Department	  of	  Justice	  
810	  7th	  Street	  NW	  
Washington,	  DC	  20531	  
202-‐616-‐3668	  
mark.roscoe@usdoj.gov	  	  
	  
Eugene	  Schneeberg	  	  
Director-‐	  Faith	  Based	  Programs	  and	  Neighborhood	  
Partnerships	  
Office	  of	  Justice	  Programs	  
Department	  of	  Justice	  
810	  7th	  Street,	  NW	  
Washington,	  DC	  20531	  
(202)	  307-‐0588	  
Eugene.schneeberg@ojp.usdoj.gov	  	  
	  
Amy	  Solomon	  (co-‐chair)	  
Senior	  Advisor	  to	  the	  Assistant	  Attorney	  General	  
Office	  of	  Justice	  Programs	  
U.S.	  Department	  of	  Justice	  
810	  7th	  Street,	  NW	  
Washington,	  DC	  	  20531	  
202.307.2986	  
amy.solomon@usdoj.gov	    	  
	  
Aaron	  Schuham	  
Chief	  
Policy	  and	  Strategy	  Section	  
Civil	  Rights	  Division	  
Department	  of	  Justice	  
202-‐305.4151	  
aaron.schuham@usdoj.gov	  	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  



 

5 
 

Department	  of	  Labor	  
	  
Nicholas	  Beadle	  
Office	  of	  Federal	  Contract	  Compliance	  Programs	  
Department	  of	  Labor	  
200	  Constitution	  Avenue	  	  
Washington,	  DC	  20210	  
Beadle.nicholas@dol.gov	  	  	  
	  
Jacqui	  Freeman	  
Unit	  Chief	  
Reintegration	  of	  Ex-‐Offenders	  
Department	  of	  Labor	  
200	  Constitution	  Avenue	  	  
Washington,	  DC	  20210	  
(202)	  693-‐3473	  
Freeman.jacqueline@dol.gov	  	  
	  
Donna	  Lenhoff	  
Sr.	  Civil	  Rights	  Counsel	  
Office	  of	  Federal	  Contract	  Compliance	  Programs	  
Department	  of	  Labor	  
200	  Constitution	  Avenue	  	  
Washington,	  DC	  20210	  
(202)	  693-‐1115	  
lenhoff.donna@dol.gov	  	  
	  
Richard	  Morris	  
Department	  of	  Labor	  
200	  Constitution	  Avenue	  
Washington,	  DC	  20210	  
202-‐693-‐3603	  
morris.richard@dol.gov	  	  
	  
Ben	  Seigel	  
Associate	  Director	  
Center	  for	  Faith-‐based	  +	  Neighborhood	  Partnerships	  
U.S.	  Department	  of	  Labor	  
202-‐693-‐6032	  
seigel.benjamin@dol.gov	  
	  
Office	  of	  Management	  and	  Budget	  
	  
Michael	  F.	  Crowley	  
Justice	  Branch	  
Office	  of	  Management	  and	  Budget	  	  
639	  17TH	  Street	  NW	  
Washington,	  DC	  20006	  	  
(202)	  395-‐1091	  
Michael_F._Crowley@omb.eop.gov	  	  

	  
Joanna	  Mikulski	  
Program	  Examiner	  
Office	  of	  Management	  and	  Budget	  
725	  17th	  Street,	  NW,	  Rm.	  8202	  
Washington,	  D.C.	  20503	  
(202)395-‐6154	  
Joanna_M._Mikulski@omb.eop.gov	  	  
	  
Small	  Business	  Administration	  
	  
Jerry	  Flavin	  
Small	  Business	  Administration	  
Jerry.Flavin@sba.gov	  	  
	  
Social	  Security	  Administration	  
	  
Sean	  Balser	  
Social	  Security	  Administration	  	  
Sean.Balser@ssa.gov	  	  
	  
Stacy	  L.	  Rodgers	  
Senior	  Advisor	  to	  the	  Deputy	  Commissioner	  
Social	  Security	  Administration	  	  
6401	  Security	  Boulevard	  
Baltimore	  MD	  21235	  
(410)	  965-‐9000	  
Stacy.rodgers@ssa.gov	  	  	  
	  
Office	  of	  Personnel	  Management	  
	  
Michael	  Gilmore	  
U.S.	  Office	  of	  Personnel	  Management	  
Michael.Gilmore@opm.gov	  
	  
Mike	  Mahoney	  
U.S.	  Office	  of	  Personnel	  Management	  
Mike.Mahoney@opm.gov	  
	  
Linda	  Watson	  
U.S.	  Office	  of	  Personnel	  Management	  
Linda.Watson@opm.gov	  
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Department	  of	  Veterans	  Affairs	  
	  
Jessica	  Blue-‐Howells	  
Deputy	  Program	  Manager,	  Healthcare	  for	  Reentry	  
Veterans	  Program	  
Department	  of	  VA	  –	  Veterans	  Health	  Administration	  
11301	  Wilshire	  Blvd.,	  Building	  206	  
Los	  Angeles,	  CA	  	  90073	  
(310)	  478-‐3711	  ext.	  43759	  
Jessica.Blue-‐Howells@va.gov 
 
Allison	  Calabro	  
Homeless	  and	  Incarcerated	  Programs	  Manager	  
Department	  of	  VA–Veterans	  Benefits	  Administration	  
810	  Vermont	  Avenue,	  NW	  (27)	  
Washington,	  DC	  20420	  
(202)	  530-‐9437	  
allison.calabro@va.gov 
	  
Sean	  C.	  Clark	  
National	  Coordinator,	  Veterans	  Justice	  Outreach	  
Program	  
Department	  of	  Veterans	  Affairs	  –	  Veterans	  Health	  
Administration	  
810	  Vermont	  Avenue,	  NW	  Washington,	  DC	  20420	  
(202)	  461-‐7311	  
Sean.Clark2@va.gov 
 
White	  House	  Office	  of	  National	  Drug	  Control	  Policy	  
	  
Cynthia	  A.	  Caporizzo	  
Senior	  Policy	  Advisor	  for	  Criminal	  Justice	  
White	  House	  Office	  of	  National	  Drug	  Control	  Policy	  
750	  17TH	  ST.	  NW.	  	  
Washington,	  DC	  20530	  
(202)	  395-‐9866	  
Ccaporizzo@ONDCP.EOP.GOV	  
	  
White	  House	  Office	  of	  Faith	  Based	  and	  
Neighborhood	  	  Partnerships	  
	  
Joshua	  P.	  Dubois	  
Executive	  Director	  	  
White	  House	  Office	  of	  Faith-‐based	  and	  
Neighborhood	  Partnerships	  
639	  17TH	  Street	  NW.	  	  
Washington,	  DC	  20006	  
	  (202)	  456-‐3394	  
Joshua_P._DuBois@who.eop.gov	  	  


